#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type		Entity Type
Russack, Inc.		01/09/2013	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRISLIDE N.A., INC.
Street Address:	1452 Delashmut Avenue
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43212
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0776056	DRI-SLIDE
Registration Number:	1320278	RSA MARINECARE
Registration Number:	1274688	RSA MARINECARE
Registration Number:	1086233	BIKE AID
Registration Number:	1770920	AUTOCARE
Registration Number:	0876198	RSA AUTOCARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6142210922

Email: ebgamble@gamblehartshorn.com

Correspondent Name: Eric B. Gamble

Address Line 1: 1 E. Livingston Avenue
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

TRADEMARK REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0791 OP \$165.00 0776056

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric B. Gamble
Signature:	/eric b. gamble/
Date:	02/20/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Amended Articles and Minutes re Name Change#page1.tif source=Amended Articles and Minutes re Name Change#page2.tif source=Amended Articles and Minutes re Name Change#page3.tif source=Amended Articles and Minutes re Name Change#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0792



DATE: 01/09/2013 DOCUMENT ID 201300900106

DESCRIPTION AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 EXPED 00 ENALTY

CERT

COP

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

GAMBLE HARTSHORN LLC 1 LIVINGSTON AVENUE COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO

# CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

839084

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

DRISLIDE, N.A., INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

201300900106



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 7th day of January, A.D.

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 540 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: [514] 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453) www.OhioSecretaryolState.gov Euszerv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov Makes checks payable to Ohio Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.09). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

## **Certificate of Amendment**

有一种 化二二甲烷 (1915年),我们的比较级,但他们的特别,这种数据,只要正数不正的强硬。

(For-Profit, Domestic Corporation) Filing Fee: \$50

C. b				
	existing Articles of Incorporation (125-AMDS)			
C Amended and R	Restated Articles (122-AMAP) - The following articles supersede the ex	xisting articles and all ame	endments th	ereto
omplete the following				
omplete the following	g information:	₽	<b>~</b> 2	
Name of Corporation	n Russack, Inc.	======================================	(2)	
Charter Number	839084	*;	1	. :
			72	7.
eck one box below	and provide information as required;	<u> </u>	<u></u>	
received.	ot named in the articles or elected and before subscriptions t			
(A), directors n subscriptions t	e hereby amended by the Directors. Pursuant to Ohio Revinay adopt amendments if initial directors were named in artico shares have not been received. Also, Ohio Revised Code I cases in which directors may adopt an amendment to the ar	des or elected, but section 1701.76(B) s		
(A), directors in subscriptions to forth additional The resolution	nay adopt amendments if initial directors were named in artic o shares have not been received. Also, Ohlo Revised Code	des or elected, but section 1701.76(B) sticles.		
(A), directors n subscriptions to forth additional The resolution (In this space in	nay adopt amendments if initial directors were named in artic o shares have not been received. Also, Ohlo Revised Code I cases in which directors may adopt an amendment to the ar- was adopted pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.7	des or elected, but section 1701.76(B) stricles.	sets	

Page 2

Form 540

copy of the resolution o	of amendment is attached to this document.
Note: If amended articles varticles amended by director	vere adopted, they must set forth all provisions required in original articles except that ors or shareholders need not contain any statement with respect to initial stated capital. cition 1701.04 for required provisions.
Required Must be signed by all incorpor shareholders, pursuant to Ohi	ators, if emended by incorporators, or an authorized officer if amended by directors or one Revised Code section 1701.73(B) and (C).
f authorized representative	7-71.
s an individual, then they nust sign in the "signature"	Signature
oox and print their name n the "Print Name" box.	
f authorized representative	By (if applicable)
s a business entity, not an ndividual, then please print	Norman Musgrove, sole shareholder
he business name in the signature" box, an	Print Name
authorized representative of the business entity	
must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the	Signature
'Print Name" box.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: 3/16/12

MINUTES
OF
ACTIONS TAKEN
BY THE SOLE SHAREHOLDER
OF
RUSSACK, INC.
TO CHANGE THE NAME TO DRISLIDE, N.A., INC.
JANUARY 1, 2013

The undersigned, being the sole shareholder of Russack, Inc. does hereby take the following actions by this writing, effective on the date set forth above, as the sole shareholder of Russack, Inc.

The following preambles and resolutions with respect to the Company's name are adopted:

WHEREAS, the sole shareholder of the Company wishes to change the Company's name from Russack, Inc. to Drislide N.A., Inc. and the Company authorizes the sole shareholder to take any actions necessary to complete such process.

RESOLVED, that the sole shareholder be, and it hereby is, authorized and directed to change the name of the Company to Drislide, N.A., Inc. and the sole shareholder is hereby authorized to perform any and all tasks necessary to complete such process, and be it;

These minutes constitute a record of actions taken in writing by the Company's sole shareholder on the date set forth above.

Norman Musgrove, sole shareholder

RUSSACK, Inc.

Page 1 of 1